



SUMMARY OF BID RESULTS - *VERIFIED*
 I-680 AUXILIARY LANES, SEGMENT 2, LANDSCAPE PROJECT
 CCTA AGREEMENT NO. 407
 CALTRANS EA NO. 2285G4

BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 18, 2014 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		SECOND LOW BIDDER		THIRD LOW BIDDER		FOURTH LOW BIDDER	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Bortolussi & Watkins, Inc.		WABO Landscape & Construction, Inc.		JJ Nguyen, Inc.		Empire Landscaping, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	21	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00
7	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	15	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	TEMPORARY HYDROSEED	SQYD	1,360	\$1.00	\$1,360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,720.00
10	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	7,740	\$5.00	\$38,700.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,740.00
11	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,010	\$3.00	\$3,030.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,030.00
12	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	2,260	\$3.50	\$7,910.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,780.00
13	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	29	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00
15	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	SALVAGE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
18	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 9,817.00	\$ 9,817.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
19	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	WEED GERMINATION	SQYD	2,300	\$3.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 230.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 460.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00
21	CULTIVATION	SQYD	2,300	\$5.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,200.00
22	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	510	\$35.00	\$17,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,050.00
23	ORGANIC FERTILIZER	LB	1,470	\$5.00	\$7,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,940.00
24	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	16,000	\$0.50	\$8,000.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,000.00
25	PLANT (GROUP K)	EA	231	\$900.00	\$207,900.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 117,810.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 150,150.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 161,700.00
26	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	5,720	\$12.00	\$68,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 68,640.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 80,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 97,240.00
27	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	3,230	\$24.00	\$77,520.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 67,830.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 77,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 80,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 80,750.00
28	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	333	\$100.00	\$33,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,645.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 36,630.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,300.00
29	SOD	SQYD	350	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,300.00
30	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
31	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
32	WOOD MULCH	CY	3,880	\$50.00	\$194,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 155,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 124,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 155,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 194,000.00
33	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	CONTROL AND NUETRAL CONDUCTORS (AMOR-CLAD)	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
35	CONTROL AND NUETRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
36	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	160	\$350.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 48,000.00
37	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	9	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00
38	2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
39	1" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	57	\$350.00	\$19,950.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 12,825.00
40	2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
41	30-42 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER WITH CONTROLLER ENCL	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00
42	24-32 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER WITH CONTROLLER ENCL	EA	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
43	TWO 30-42 STATION CONTROLLERS WITH DOUBLE CONTROLLER ENCL	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
44	24 STAION CITY IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (PEDESTAL MOUNTED)	EA	3	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
45	CENTRAL COMPUTER SOFTWARE MODULE UPGRADE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
46	SOLAR POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
47	REPAIRS TO EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM AT EL WORTHY RANCH	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00



SUMMARY OF BID RESULTS - **VERIFIED**
 I-680 AUXILIARY LANES, SEGMENT 2, LANDSCAPE PROJECT
 CCTA AGREEMENT NO. 407
 CALTRANS EA NO. 2285G4

BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 18, 2014 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		SECOND LOW BIDDER		THIRD LOW BIDDER		FOURTH LOW BIDDER		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Bortolussi & Watkins, Inc.		WABO Landscape & Construction, Inc.		JJ Nguyen, Inc.		Empire Landscaping, Inc.		
48	SOLAR IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET AND RAIN SE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
49	CERTIFY EXISTING BACKFLOW PREVENTERS	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
50	1 1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	7	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	
51	FLOW SENSOR	EA	7	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	
52	FLOW SENSOR CABLE IN CONDUIT	LF	950	\$4.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,750.00	
53	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	7,270	\$30.00	\$218,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 101,780.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 94,510.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 90,875.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 130,860.00	
54	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	136	\$100.00	\$13,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,944.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,672.00	
55	2" GATE VALVE	EA	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	
56	2 1/2" GATE VALVE	EA	29	\$450.00	\$13,050.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20,300.00	
57	3" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
58	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	42,300	\$3.00	\$126,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 63,450.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 95,175.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 84,600.00	
59	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	13,500	\$3.50	\$47,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,500.00	
60	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,450	\$4.50	\$15,525.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,350.00	
61	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	
62	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,660	\$7.00	\$25,620.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,300.00	
63	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	23,400	\$7.00	\$163,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 140,400.00	
64	PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE	EA	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	
65	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	59	\$350.00	\$20,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,700.00	
66	BALL VALVE	EA	59	\$350.00	\$20,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,800.00	
67	8" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	146	\$100.00	\$14,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,600.00	
68	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY)	CY	800	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 72,000.00	
69	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
70	MORTAR	CY	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
71	COBBLES	SF	245	\$7.00	\$1,715.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,900.00	
72	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	LF	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	
73	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
74	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
75	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$233,000.00	\$233,000.00	\$ 140,350.00	\$ 140,350.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	
							\$ -							
					EE =	\$2,323,045.00	BID 1 TOTAL =	\$1,440,810.00	BID 2 TOTAL =	\$1,723,424.00	BID 3 TOTAL =	\$1,879,101.00	BID 3 TOTAL =	\$2,011,777.00
							SUBMITTED	\$ 1,440,810.00		\$ 1,723,424.00		\$ 1,879,101.00		\$ 2,013,027.00
							Delta	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 1,250.00